Kansas (16-7,10-5 Big 12) -vs- Kansas St. (5-18,1-13 Big 12)

02/17/21 at Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan, KS

Date: 02/17/21 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attondance: 1,248 26| 33 59
Site: Bramlage Coliseum, Manhattan, KS Kansas St. 17 24 41
Referees: Bret Smith, Antinio Petty, Doug Sirmons
Kansas 59
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Garrett,Marcus * 30 5-9 2-4 2-3 1-2 3 2 2 3 1 2 14
10 Wilson,Jalen * 30 3-8 1-3 4-6 1-8 9 0 1 1 0 0 11
30 Agbaji,Ochai * 34 3-9 1-5 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 0 1 9
33 McCormack,David * 25 4-7 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 2 8
02 Braun,Christian * 27 1-3 0-2 3-6 0-3 3 1 1 2 1 2 5
24  Thompson,Bryce 20 34 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 6
44  Lightfoot,Mitch 13 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 4
03 Harris,Dajuan 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 3 2
13 Enaruna,Tristan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
01 Grant-Foster,Tyon 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04  Jossell,Latrell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Muscadin,Gethro 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
12  Teahan,Chris 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-48 4-16 11-17 6-29 35 9 9 16 2 11 59
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-20 40.00 % 1-7 14.29 % 9-13 69.23 %
Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 3-9 33.33% 2-4 50.00 %
Total 22-48 45.8 % 4-16 25.0 % 11-17 64.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 O
Kansas St. 41
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Pack,Nijel * 32 3-12 0-7 0-0 0-4 4 1 5 3 0 2 6
11  Gordon,Antonio * 25 3-8 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 2 0 3 0 3 6
21 Bradford,Davion * 19 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-5 7 4 0 2 0 0 3
00  McGuirl,Mike * 33 1-11 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 5 0 0 2
02  Miguel,Selton * 18 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
03 Gordon,DaJuan 28 6-13 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0o 12
01 Ezeagu,Kaosi 20 1-2 0-0 1-4 4-3 7 3 1 0 1 1 3
22  Kasubke,Luke 15 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3
12  Linguard, Jr.,Carlton 1 11 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 [¢] 0 3
35 Petrakis,Joe 1 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
05  Williams,Rudi 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Honas,Drew 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Lewis,Seryee 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-58 3-24 2-6 12-24 36 17 11 18 1 6 41
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 8-28 28.57 % 0-12 0.00 % 1-2 50.00 %
Second Half 10-30 33.33 % 3-12 25.00 % 1-4 25.00 %
Total 18-58 31.0 % 3-24 125% 2-6 33.3%

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 24

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Kansas

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas St.

GOOD JUMPER by AGBAJI,OCHAI(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILSON,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by AGBAJI,OCHAI

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JALEN

TURNOVER by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by GARRETT,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by AGBAJI,OCHAI

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by AGBAJI,OCHAI

GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMACK,DAVID
ASSIST by GARRETT,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by AGBAJI,OCHAI

MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by GARRETT,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,MARCUS

GOOD FT by WILSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by GARRETT,MARCUS

SUB IN by THOMPSON,BRYCE

GOOD FT by WILSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,DAVID
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,DAVID
SUB IN by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH
TURNOVER by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN

19:48

19:30

19:04
18:45
18:36
18:36
18:17
18:15

18:11

18:00
17:29

17:16

16:51

16:37
16:20
16:20
16:06

15:43

15:33
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:21
15:08
14:35
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:16
14:03

13:51

13:39

13:19
13:16
13:16
13:16
13:01

2-0

2-2

4-2

6-2

8-2

9-2

10-2

V2

V2

V 4

V 6

V7

V 8

GOOD DUNK by BRADFORD,DAVION(in the paint)
ASSIST by PACK,NIJEL

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,DAVION
MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL

STEAL by PACK,NIJEL

MISS JUMPER by MCGUIRL,MIKE

REBOUND OFF by GORDON,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL

MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRL,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ANTONIO
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,DAVION
FOUL by MCGUIRL,MIKE
TURNOVER by MCGUIRL,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by PACK,NIJEL

REBOUND DEF by MCGUIRL,MIKE

TURNOVER by MCGUIRL,MIKE

SUB OUT by BRADFORD,DAVION
SUB IN by EZEAGU,KAOSI

MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL

FOUL by PACK,NIJEL

SUB OUT by MIGUEL,SELTON
SUB IN by KASUBKE,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by KASUBKE,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by EZEAGU,KAOSI
MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRL,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,ANTONIO
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,ANTONIO

FOUL by GORDON,ANTONIO



12:46 10-4 V6 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,ANTONIO
-- ASSIST by MCGUIRL,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by AGBAJI,OCHAI 12:29
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN 12:26
SUB IN by GARRETT,MARCUS 12:26
12:07 FOUL by GORDON,ANTONIO
12:07 TURNOVER by GORDON,ANTONIO
12:07 SUB OUT by GORDON,ANTONIO
12:07 SUB IN by GORDON,DAJUAN
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JALEN 11:52
REBOUND OFF by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH -
FOUL by THOMPSON,BRYCE 11:46
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,BRYCE 11:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:46
11:34 MISS JUMPER by MCGUIRL,MIKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AGBAJI,OCHAI =
TURNOVER by GARRETT,MARCUS 11:18
11:04 TURNOVER by PACK,NIJEL
STEAL by THOMPSON,BRYCE 11:04
GOOD JUMPER by WILSON,JALEN(in the paint) 10:52 12-4 V8

10:37 12-6 V6 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DAJUAN(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCGUIRL,MIKE

10:21 FOUL by EZEAGU,KAOSI
GOOD FT by GARRETT,MARCUS 10:21 13-6 V7
10:21 SUB OUT by PACK,NIJEL
10:21 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RUDI
SUB OUT by AGBAJI,OCHAI 10:21
SUB OUT by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH 10:21
SUB IN by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN 10:21
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,DAVID 10:21
GOOD FT by GARRETT,MARCUS 10:21 14-6 V 8
09:53 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,DAJUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by EZEAGU,KAOSI
09:31 14-8 V6 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DAJUAN(iIn the paint)

TURNOVER by GARRETT,MARCUS 09:13
09:13 SUB OUT by KASUBKE,LUKE
09:13 SUB IN by MIGUEL,SELTON
08:48 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,DAJUAN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JALEN -
MISS JUMPER by MCCORMACK,DAVID 08:36
- REBOUND DEF by MIGUEL,SELTON
08:26 MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRL,MIKE
- REBOUND OFF by EZEAGU,KAOSI
08:21 MISS 3PTR by MIGUEL,SELTON
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JALEN -
08:01 FOUL by EZEAGU,KAOSI
08:01 SUB OUT by EZEAGU,KAOSI
08:01 SUB IN by BRADFORD,DAVION
SUB OUT by WILSON,JALEN 08:01
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BRYCE 08:01
SUB IN by HARRIS,DAJUAN 08:01
SUB IN by AGBAJI,OCHAI 08:01
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:54
MISS JUMPER by MCCORMACK,DAVID 07:44
- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RUDI
07:14 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,DAVION(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,RUDI
07:10 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,RUDI(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,DAVION
FOUL by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN 07:10

07:10 MISS FT by BRADFORD,DAVION



MISS FT by GARRETT,MARCUS

TURNOVER by HARRIS,DAJUAN
SUB OUT by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by WILSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,DAVID
SUB IN by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH

STEAL by GARRETT,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,DAJUAN
REBOUND OFF by AGBAJI,OCHAI

MISS LAYUP by AGBAJI,OCHAI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,DAJUAN
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,DAJUAN(In the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,MARCUS

GOOD FT by WILSON,JALEN
MISS FT by WILSON,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,DAJUAN

SUB IN by ENARUNA,TRISTAN
TURNOVER by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH

MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,MARCUS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,DAVID

GOOD FT by WILSON,JALEN
MISS FT by WILSON,JALEN

TURNOVER by WILSON,JALEN

SUB OUT by ENARUNA, TRISTAN
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,DAVID
SUB IN by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH
FOUL by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,JALEN
ASSIST by GARRETT,MARCUS

07:10 14-9
06:50
06:50
06:50
06:50

06:28 14-11
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:12
05:53
05:53
05:41

05:38
05:32 16-11
05:10
04:53
04:53 17-11
04:53

04:31
04:31
04:31
04:14
03:46 17-13
03:21
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
03:05
02:49
02:49 18-13
02:49

02:34 18-15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
02:15
01:46
01:46
01:46
01:34
01:23 21-15

V5

V3

V5

V 6

V 4

V5

V3

V 6

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRADFORD,DAVION
FOUL by MIGUEL,SELTON

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RUDI
SUB IN by PACK,NIJEL

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,DAVION

GOOD JUMPER by PACK,NIJEL
ASSIST by MIGUEL,SELTON

TURNOVER by BRADFORD,DAVION

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,DAJUAN

FOUL by BRADFORD,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,DAVION
MISS JUMPER by MIGUEL,SELTON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DAJUAN(IN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PACK,NIJEL
FOUL by MIGUEL,SELTON
TURNOVER by MIGUEL,SELTON

SUB OUT by MIGUEL,SELTON
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,DAVION
SUB IN by EZEAGU,KAOSI

SUB IN by KASUBKE,LUKE

FOUL by GORDON,DAJUAN

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,DAJUAN
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,DAJUAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by PACK,NIJEL

STEAL by EZEAGU,KAOSI

SUB OUT by EZEAGU,KAOSI
SUB IN by BRADFORD,DAVION
TURNOVER by MCGUIRL,MIKE



STEAL by AGBAJI,OCHAI

MISS FT by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN((fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by AGBAJI,OCHAI

GOOD FT by AGBAJI,OCHAI

GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,MARCUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN

01:03
01:03
01:01
01:01
01:01

01:01
01:01
01:01
00:43
00:17
00:02

22-15
23-15
24-15
24-17
26-17

V7
V 8
V9
V7
V9

TURNOVER by PACK,NIJEL

FOUL by MCGUIRL,MIKE
FOUL TECH by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DAJUAN(IN the paint)

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,DAJUAN

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas St.
20:00 SUB OUT by GORDON,DAJUAN
20:00 SUB OUT by KASUBKE,LUKE
20:00 SUB IN by MIGUEL,SELTON
20:00 SUB IN by GORDON,ANTONIO
20:00 SUB OUT by MIGUEL,SELTON
20:00 SUB OUT by GORDON,ANTONIO
20:00 SUB IN by GORDON,DAJUAN
20:00 SUB IN by KASUBKE,LUKE
SUB OUT by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH 20:00
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,DAVID 20:00
FOUL by GARRETT,MARCUS 19:43
19:38 26-19 V7 GOOD JUMPER by PACK,NIJEL
19:27 FOUL by BRADFORD,DAVION
MISS JUMPER by MCCORMACK,DAVID(in the paint) 19:17
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JALEN -
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JALEN 19:10
- REBOUND DEF by PACK,NIJEL
18:57 MISS JUMPER by MCGUIRL,MIKE(in the paint)
BLOCK by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN 18:57
REBOUND DEF by AGBAJI,OCHAI -
MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,MARCUS 18:27
REBOUND OFF by MCCORMACK,DAVID -
18:23 FOUL by BRADFORD,DAVION
GOOD FT by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN 18:23 27-19 V8
18:23 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,DAVION
18:23 SUB IN by EZEAGU,KAOSI
MISS FT by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN 18:23
18:23 SUB OUT by GORDON,DAJUAN
18:23 SUB OUT by KASUBKE,LUKE
18:23 SUB IN by MIGUEL,SELTON
18:23 SUB IN by GORDON,ANTONIO
- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ANTONIO
18:08 MISS 3PTR by MIGUEL,SELTON
- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,ANTONIO
17:55 TURNOVER by GORDON,ANTONIO
STEAL by MCCORMACK,DAVID 17:55
TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,DAVID 17:51
17:51 STEAL by GORDON,ANTONIO
17:47 TURNOVER by MIGUEL,SELTON
STEAL by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN 17:47
17:44 FOUL by MCGUIRL,MIKE
MISS FT by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN((fastbreak) 17:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
17:44 SUB OUT by MCGUIRL,MIKE



17:44 SUB IN by GORDON,DAJUAN

GOOD FT by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 17:44 28-19 V9
17:25 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DAJUAN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JALEN --
17:13 FOUL by EZEAGU,KAOSI
FOUL by AGBAJI,OCHAI 17:06
TURNOVER by AGBAJI,OCHAI 17:06

16:48 28-21 V7 GOOD DUNK by EZEAGU,KAOSI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PACK,NIJEL

MISS JUMPER by GARRETT,MARCUS(in the paint) 16:29
REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,MARCUS --
MISS 3PTR by AGBAJI,OCHAI 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by EZEAGU,KAOSI
16:00 MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57
SUB OUT by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN 15:57
SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,DAVID 15:57
SUB IN by THOMPSON,BRYCE 15:57
SUB IN by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH 15:57

15:43 28-23 V5 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,ANTONIO
-- ASSIST by PACK,NIJEL

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JALEN 15:19
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:58 MISS JUMPER by MIGUEL,SELTON
REBOUND DEF by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMPSON,BRYCE 14:39 30-23 V7
FOUL by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH 14:21
14:21 MISS FT by EZEAGU,KAOSI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:21 SUB OUT by MIGUEL,SELTON
14:21 SUB IN by KASUBKE,LUKE
SUB OUT by GARRETT,MARCUS 14:21
SUB IN by HARRIS,DAJUAN 14:21
14:21 30-24 V6 GOOD FT by EZEAGU,KAOSI
MISS DUNK by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH(in the paint) 14:08
14:08 BLOCK by EZEAGU,KAOSI

-- REBOUND DEF by PACK,NIJEL
14:02 30-26 V4 GOOD JUMPER by PACK,NIJEL(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH(in the paint) 13:40 32-26 V6

13:17 MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL
REBOUND DEF by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH -
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,DAJUAN(In the paint) 13:01

- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ANTONIO

12:58 TURNOVER by GORDON,ANTONIO
STEAL by HARRIS,DAJUAN 12:58
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BRYCE(in the paint) 12:51 34-26 V8

12:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:49

12:49 SUB OUT by PACK,NIJEL

12:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RUDI

12:37 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,RUDI
STEAL by HARRIS,DAJUAN 12:37

GOOD LAYUP by AGBAJI,OCHAI(fastbreak)(in the paint)  12:32 36-26 V 10
ASSIST by HARRIS,DAJUAN =

FOUL by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH 12:17
12:17 MISS FT by EZEAGU,KAOSI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:17 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RUDI
12:17 SUB IN by MCGUIRL,MIKE
12:17 MISS FT by EZEAGU,KAOSI

REBOUND DEF by AGBAJI,OCHAI --



MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,BRYCE

GOOD JUMPER by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,DAJUAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,BRYCE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by AGBAIJI,OCHAI
SUB OUT by LIGHTFOOT,MITCH
SUB IN by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by MCCORMACK,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,DAJUAN

GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMACK,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMPSON,BRYCE

STEAL by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JALEN
TURNOVER by HARRIS,DAJUAN

FOUL by HARRIS,DAJUAN

STEAL by HARRIS,DAJUAN
MISS JUMPER by WILSON,JALEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,DAVID

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARRIS,DAJUAN
SUB OUT by WILSON,JALEN

SUB IN by GARRETT,MARCUS
SUB IN by AGBAJI,OCHAI

MISS 3PTR by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMACK,DAVID(in the paint)
STEAL by MCCORMACK,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by GARRETT,MARCUS

ASSIST by MCCORMACK,DAVID

STEAL by GARRETT,MARCUS

36-29 V7

38-29 V9

40-29 V11

42-29 V 13

44-29 V15

44-31 V13

44-33 V11

46-33 V13

49-33 V16

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ANTONIO
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DAJUAN
REBOUND OFF by EZEAGU,KAOSI
GOOD 3PTR by KASUBKE,LUKE
ASSIST by EZEAGU,KAOSI

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,ANTONIO

SUB OUT by KASUBKE,LUKE
SUB IN by PACK,NIJEL

MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRL,MIKE

FOUL by GORDON,DAJUAN

TURNOVER by MCGUIRL,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by PACK,NIJEL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by EZEAGU,KAOSI

MISS LAYUP by EZEAGU,KAOSI(in the paint)
STEAL by GORDON,ANTONIO

TURNOVER by PACK,NIJEL

REBOUND DEF by EZEAGU,KAOSI

GOOD LAYUP by MCGUIRL,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by PACK,NIJEL

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,DAJUAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by PACK,NIJEL

SUB OUT by EZEAGU,KAOSI
SUB IN by BRADFORD,DAVION

REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,DAVION
MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL

TURNOVER by GORDON,DAJUAN

TURNOVER by MCGUIRL,MIKE



GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER by GARRETT,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by AGBAJI,OCHAI
ASSIST by MCCORMACK,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MCCORMACK,DAVID
TURNOVER by MCCORMACK,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BRYCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by AGBAJI,OCHAI

BLOCK by GARRETT,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN
MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,MARCUS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MCCORMACK,DAVID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,BRYCE
GOOD 3PTR by GARRETT,MARCUS
ASSIST by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GARRETT,MARCUS
SUB OUT by BRAUN,CHRISTIAN
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,BRYCE
SUB OUT by AGBAJI,OCHAI

SUB OUT by MCCORMACK,DAVID
SUB IN by GRANT-FOSTER,TYON
SUB IN by JOSSELL,LATRELL
SUB IN by WILSON,JALEN

SUB IN by ENARUNA,TRISTAN
SUB IN by MUSCADIN,GETHRO
TURNOVER by ENARUNA,TRISTAN
SUB OUT by WILSON,JALEN

SUB IN by TEAHAN,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by TEAHAN,CHRIS

06:06
05:49
05:21
04:54

04:51

04:37

04:24
04:03
03:54
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:32
03:32
03:22
03:22

02:58

02:51
02:41
02:20
02:07

01:50

01:33
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:30
01:14
01:14

51-33 V18

51-35 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,ANTONIO(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GORDON,ANTONIO(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,DAVION
MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRL,MIKE

54-35 V19

MISS JUMPER by GORDON,DAJUAN

MISS 3PTR by PACK,NIJEL

FOUL by BRADFORD,DAVION

SUB OUT by GORDON,DAJUAN
SUB IN by MIGUEL,SELTON

STEAL by GORDON,ANTONIO

MISS LAYUP by MIGUEL,SELTON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PACK,NIJEL

MISS LAYUP by MCGUIRL,MIKE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BRADFORD,DAVION
56-35 V21

MISS 3PTR by GORDON,ANTONIO

59-35 V24

MISS 3PTR by MCGUIRL,MIKE

SUB OUT by MCGUIRL,MIKE

SUB OUT by MIGUEL,SELTON

SUB OUT by GORDON,ANTONIO
SUB OUT by BRADFORD,DAVION
SUB OUT by PACK,NIJEL

SUB IN by LEWIS,SERYEE

SUB IN by LINGUARD, JR.,CARLTO
SUB IN by HONAS,DREW

SUB IN by KASUBKE,LUKE

SUB IN by PETRAKIS,JOE

59-38 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by PETRAKIS,JOE
ASSIST by KASUBKE,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by LINGUARD, JR.,CARLTO



00:33 59-41 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by LINGUARD, JR.,CARLTO
-- ASSIST by KASUBKE,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by ENARUNA, TRISTAN 00:19
-- REBOUND DEF by KASUBKE,LUKE
00:04 TURNOVER by KASUBKE,LUKE



